

Stephen L. Barker Donald P. Moloney, II Phillip M. Moloney Kevin G. Henry Ernest H. Jones, II E. Douglas Stephan Kevin W. Weaver Charles D. Cole Sarah Charles Wright Bryan H. Beauman R. Douglas Martin Andrew D. DeSimone Joshua M. Salsburey Patsey Ely Jacobs M. Todd Osterloh Derrick T. Wright Jamie Wilhite Dittert Stephanie M. Wurdock

General Counsel Gardner L. Turner

Of Counsel Katherine M. Coleman

Don S. Sturgill 1928-2002

Email address: tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

November 19, 2015

RECEIVED

NOV 23 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE

Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Case No. 2015-00382

RE:

2015 WSCKY Rate Case Project ID #2015100.2906

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

In conformity with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, enclosed please find a Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Water Service Corporation of Kentucky intends to file an application for an increase in its water rates no earlier than seven days from the date of this letter. Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed notice and establish the requested electronic case. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

M. Todd Osterloh

M. TU 88

MTO/mlm Enclosure

x:\wdox\clients\64592\0007\corr\00632411.docx

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Water to file an application for an adjustment of rate			e of its
		se the electronic filing procedures set forth in tha		
W	ater Service Corporation of Kentucky fi	urther states that:		
			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commi application and advise it of that number as s	ssion assign a case number to the intended oon as possible;	✓	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have regi are authorized to make electronic filings with	istered with the Public Service Commission and the Public Service Commission;	✓	
3.		ives have registered with the Public Service tronic filings but will do so no later than seven ation for rate adjustment;		✓
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities	es to receive electronic transmissions;	\checkmark	
5.		ike filings on its behalf and to receive electronic irs and any pleadings filed by any party or the		
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	M. Todd Osterloh	tosterloh@sturgillturner.com		
6.			✓	
		Signed M. Tod Ow		
		Name: M. Todd Osterloh		
		Title: Attorney		
		Address: 333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, KY 40507		
		Telephone Number: (859) 255-8581		